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Skc. 2. That section fifty-two (52) of said chapter be and
the same is hereby amended so s to read as follows:

- [SBec. 52.) Tt shall be the dutyof the State librarian, within pertaining to
ten days after the passage of this act, to cause to be returned dutieso fiora-
to said library. all books and other property belonging to said o
library which shall then remuin out of said library ; and any
%«;rson having in his possession any boock or other property

elonging to said library, who shall neglect or refuse for a
period of three days to return such book or other property to
said library, after being requested to return the sume by said
librarian, shall be liable to the penalty imposed by section -
fifty-one (51) of this act, and said penalty shall be collected
in the same manner as therein provided.
SEc. 3. That section fifty-six (36) of said chapter be and
the same is hereby repealed. ’
Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and when get to
after its passage. o take effect.

* Approved February 24, 1877, o

CHAPTER 9.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION SIX (6) OF TITLE THUEEE (3)
OF CHAPTER FOUR (4) OF BISSELL'S STATUTES AT LARGE, _
RELATING TO ELECTIONS. -

-

Be it enacted by the Le.gislat;tr'e of the State of Minnesota

SkcrioN 1. That section six (6), title thiree (38, of chapter ;
four (4}, be amended by adding the following to suid section crenting pew
Provided, thut whenever any nunther of voters not less than fleetion dis-
ten (10), residing in an [unorganized) organized or partially )
organized county, shall petition the Governor to establish a
new election district, designating the boundaries of the’
same, which shall not be within ten (10) miles of the polling
place of any existing district. it shall be the duty of the
Governor, and he is hereby authorized to cause to be estab-

Jished such district. and he shall desighate from the names
of the petitioners, three (8) persons who shall be judges of elec-
tions therein, such districts to be estublished at such place or
places aa the petitioners may require. The Governor shall,»
within six (6) weeks of every general and three (3) weeks of
every special election, publish in sonie newspaper printed in
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the State, a list of all the election distriets by him so estab-
Whep act to lislted, and the places where the elections are to be held.
tako oficot. Sre, 20 This act shall take effect and be in force from
and ufter its passage. '

_Approved March 5, 1877.

H . .

CHAPTER 10.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION NINE’[‘Y-EIGHT {ag) OF TITLE
THREE (3} OF CHAPTER EIGHT (8) OF TIHE GENEKAL STAT-
UTES, RELATING TO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.

v Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesola:

Relatingto . * Srcriox 1. That section ninety-cight (98) of title three
end petitsurors (3) of chapter eight (8) of the General Statutes, be and the
. sume 1s hereby amended by adding the following addilional
proviso thereto, namely :  dnd provided jurther, that in the
county of Hennepin the number of persens so selected as |
grand jurors shall be one hundred and thirty-five (133), and .
to =erve as petit jurors, two hundred and fifty (250). Aad
provided firther, that in all counties where the population
. shall exceed ten thousand (10,000) people, no person shall be
included n such list who was included In the lust previcus
annual list, and any person having served as a juror for one
(1) term of court, shall be retired irom such list, and shall not
_ be aguin drawn during the same year.
When nct to Sec. 2. This uct shall take effect and be in force from
tako offect. . -
and after its passage. .

Approved March 1, 1577,



